

## The Corporation of the District of North Cowichan

## **Delegation of Authority Amendment Bylaw, 2024**

**BYLAW NO. 3943** 

A bylaw to amend Delegation Authority Bylaw No. 3814 to provide for the delegation of the appointment of the Poundkeeper and Animal Control Officers

The Council of The Corporation of The District of North Cowichan enacts in open meeting assembled as follows:

## Citation

1 This Bylaw may be cited as "Delegation of Authority Amendment Bylaw No. 3943, 2024".

## Amendment

- Animal Responsibility Bylaw No. 3740 is hereby amended by striking out "Council" and inserting "the District of North Cowichan" in sections 12, 13 and 106, and within the definitions under Section 2 for the Animal Control Officer and Poundkeeper.
- 3 Delegation of Authority Bylaw No. 3814 is hereby amended by:
  - (a) Adding a new subsection (10) to Section 9 [Personnel Administration and appointments]:
    - "(10) Council delegates its powers to appoint the Poundkeeper and Animal Control Officers to the Director responsible for bylaw compliance."
  - (b) Adding a new subsection (6) to Section 11 [Agreements miscellaneous]:
    - "(6) Council delegates its powers to enter into agreements for animal control and animal shelter services to the Director responsible for bylaw compliance."

READ a first time on January 17, 2024 READ a second time on January 17, 2024 READ a third time on January 17, 2024 ADOPTED on			
	_		
CORPORATE OFFICER		PRESIDING MEMBER	